503239185 03/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3285803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOLIAC A/S	03/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIMIEL ESPANA S.L.
Street Address:	IRIARTE,22 (1E)
City:	MADRID
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	28028

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6707235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)522-8889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7135226565

Email:mark@oathoutlaw.comCorrespondent Name:MARK A. OATHOUTAddress Line 1:3701 KIRBY DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 960

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIMI001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. OATHOUT
SIGNATURE:	/MAO/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2015

Total Attachments: 1 source=AssigUS#page1.tif

PATENT 503239185 REEL: 035273 FRAME: 0147

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, NOLIAC A/S of Hejreskovvej 18, DK-3490 Kvistgård (DENMARK)

being the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and the Patent No. of which is

US Patent No. 6,707,235

do hereby declare that I/we have assigned the entire right, title and interest that I/we have in the aforesaid patents so far as the USA is concerned,

to Limiel España S.L., of c/Iriarte, 22 (1°E) 28028-Madrid (SPAIN) who accept such assignment.

We **NOLIAC** A/S do further hereby consent that the procedures be taken with the US Patent Office by the Assignee in itself, to record the assignment of the above patent application to the Assignee.

Dated this day 17 of march, 2015

By: NOLIAC A/S

Name: Mr. Bjørn Andersen

Title: CEO

By: Limiel España S.L.

Name: Klaus Brebøl Title: Manager

ilie. Managei

PATENT REEL: 035273 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 03/27/2015